Place
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Time
0:54:02
0:55:29
0:56:06
0:56:14
0:56:47
0:57:13
0:57:14
0:58:02
0:58:14
0:58:17
0:58:49

Tynedale 10 mile

Name

PURVIS, Darren
ARCHER, Jon
FRANKS, Conrad
WATERSON, Paul
CARTER, Tony
WALKER (V), Phil
HUNT, Graham
BESFORD, Paul
AGER, Lee
STEPHENSON (V), Kevin
DONNEKY, John S

0:58:51 TAYLOR, Graeme

0:58:56
0:59:07
0:59:12
0:59:30
0:59:38
0:59:40
0:59:45
0:59:51
0:59:55
1:00:01
1:00:06
1:00:10
1:00:32
1:00:49
1:01:02
1:01:05
1:01:13
1:01:30
1:01:33
1:01:45
1:02:00
1:02:06
1:02:15
1:02:27
1:02:31
1:03:03
1:03:07
1:03:42
1:03:45
1:03:50
1:04:04
1:04:13
1:04:24
1:04:26
1:04:50
1:04:51
1:04:54
1:05:12
1:05:21
1:05:25
1:05:56

HEGARTY, Mike
BELL (V), Stewy
DANIELS, David
BAINBRIDGE, Paul
BENNETT, Lee
ROBSON, Colin
STEPHENS, Jonathon
DOBSON (V), Jonathan
SLATER, Martin
BARKLEY, Rob
REDMAN, Paul
BROWN, Peter
ROBINSON, Ian
JONES (V), Michael
GREY, Stephen
DIXON, Gordon
DEACON, Craig
ARTHUR (V), George
OAKES, Karl

SMITH, Sean
ROBERTSHAW, Keith
KELLY, Sean
STEPHENS (V), John
BELL, Graham
MCALLISTER, David
ALLSOP, Tim
CAMILLERI, Nigel
BATY (V), John
SMITH, Les
FENWICK, Ian
ROGERS, Stacey
PICKETT, Ian

HEAP, Michael
HARTLEY, Andrew
HINDMARSH, David
GERAGUSIAN, Aida
MCNALLY (V), Mark
MORLEY, Sonia
ANDERSON, Kirstie
SALKELD, Ian
NEWTON, Ivan

1:06:05 THOMAS, Kevin

1:06:27
1:06:29
1:06:38
1:06:42
1:06:46

HINDSON, Vicky
WINTER, Mike
NORMAN, Stuart
DARGIE, Alison
ATKINSON, Peter

day 5 September 2010. 11:00 am
Cat

Team

Birtley

Low Fell RC
Gateshead H
Morpeth H
Wallsend H
Morpeth H
Durham City H

Newcastle Uni
Elswick H
Derwentside AC
Jarrow & Hebburn AC
Morpeth H
Chester-le-Street
Wallsend H

South Shields
Elswick H

Jarrow & Hebburn AC
Low Fell RC
Sunderland Harriers
Gateshead H

Blyth RC
Sunderland Harriers
Blyth RC

Heaton Harriers
South Shields
Elswick H

Morpeth H

Jarrow & Hebburn AC
South Shields
Birtley

Sunderland Harriers
Chester-le-Street
Wallsend H

Low Fell RC

Elswick H

Heaton Harriers
Sunderland Strollers
Gateshead H

North Shields Poly
Heaton Harriers
Elswick H

Heaton Harriers

North Shields Poly
Elswick H
Wallsend H
Trafford AC
Elswick H
Tynedale H
Tynedale H
Jarrow & Hebburn AC
Tynedale H
Gosforth H
Wallsend H
Morpeth H
Gosforth H
Elswick H

North Shields Poly

V45

V40

V40

V45

V40

V40

V40

V45

V45
V45
V50

V45
V40

V45
V40
V50
V40
V45
V40

V45

V45
V45
V45

V60
F40
F40

V40
V50

V40

F35
V50

EntrantNo

685
548
504
453
569
446
605
560
485
407
112
423
175
558
580

19

34
363
405
695
531

25
525

62
361
608
158
439
493
551
309
399
358
610
404

33
262

74
663
398
676
694
333
172
678
602
146
516
291

701
303
427
603
473
307
103

15



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1:06:55 CROWE (V), Martin
1:07:00 TAYLOR, John
1:07:13 MEDD, Steven
1:07:20 ALLSOPP, Barry
1:07:21 HINDMARCH, Michael
1:07:29 ASQUITH, Richard
1:07:39 NUTT, Judith
1:07:41 HILLIER, Ed
1:07:53 STEWART, Graeme
1:08:00 GARBUTT, Rob
1:08:09 ATWELL, Stephen
1:08:23 SMITH, Craig
1:08:37 MYTTON, Graham
1:08:40 ARMSTRONG, Graham
1:08:42 COLLETT, Heather
1:08:48 LISTER, Kevin
1:08:50 DOUGLASS, Tony
1:08:51 DERRICK, Alan
1:08:56 ENDACOTT, Stephen
1:08:57 BOLTON, Jonathon
1:08:58 ROE, Darryl
1:09:00 LAVERTON, Louise
1:09:02 WHITEHEAD, Chris
1:09:03 WATSON, Angie
1:09:08 LAIDLER, Paul
1:09:09 BIRCH, Samantha
1:09:29 BONE (V), Linda
1:09:35 MILLS, John
1:09:42 TOPPING, Terry
1:09:50 KING, David
1:09:51 JOHNSON, Helen
1:09:55 KING, Graham
1:09:57 INSKIP (V), Paul
1:09:59 DODD, Sam
1:10:00 BAKER (V), Micky
1:10:01 O'GARA (V), Terry
1:10:06 BIRCHALL, Daniel
1:10:34 TINDALE, Olivia
1:10:38 BALMER, Jon
1:10:39 VINCENT, Matthew
1:10:42 FORD, Helen
1:10:47 GRAHAM, Andy
1:10:48 BENTLEY, Tom
1:10:49 MCKERNAN, John
1:10:52 SHENTON (V), Fiona
1:11:00 GOLD, Howard
1:11:13 MILLER, Lesley
1:11:21 GILLESPIE, Steve
1:11:24 RITCHIE, Ashley
1:11:25 CORBIERE, Neil
1:11:36 DODD, Shaun
1:11:40 HANSON, Tom
1:11:52 FRAZER, Joe
1:12:03 PRIESTLEY, Stuart
1:12:08 BUCKLEY, Brian
1:12:13 NOBLE, Darren
1:12:22 STONE, Chris
1:12:24 WALL, Jason
1:12:29 KIRTLEY, Rob
1:12:38 SCAIFE, Peter
1:12:45 RICHARDSON, Ian

Elswick H

PB Fitness RC
Gateshead H
Wallsend H

North Shields Poly
Durham City H
Elswick H
Morpeth H

Blyth RC

Durham City H
North Shields Poly
Heaton Harriers
Claremont RR
Wallsend H

North East Vets

Calderglen H

Wallsend H
Morpeth H

North Shields Poly
Birtley

Birtley

South Shields

Sunderland Strollers
Durham City H
Heaton Harriers
Wallsend H

Heaton Harriers
Blyth RC

Wallsend H
Wallsend H

Durham City H
South Shields

Sunderland Harriers

Tynedale H
Blaydon Harriers
Elvet Striders
Heaton Harriers
Alnwick Harriers
Blyth RC
Claremont RR
Gateshead H
Blyth RC
Elswick H

Blyth RC

Derwentside AC
Blyth RC
Blyth RC

Wallsend H
Morpeth H
North Shields Poly

V45

V50

V45

V40

V45

F40

V45

F40

V40

F35

V40
V45

V50
V40

V50
V65
V45

F35

V50
F50
V65
F50
V50
V50

V50
V60

V40
V45
V60

577
424
279

184
661
308
600
408
140
696
395
295
549
574
243
115
494
584

44
643
390
464
692
232
561
697
284
435
228
207
229
202
499

21
632

39
700
553
655
133
152

36
274
387
149
626
147
354
492
110
164
137
339

66
306
703
448
611
382
687



121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

1:12:46
1:13:03
1:13:05
1:13:05
1:13:11
1:13:11
1:13:13
1:13:16
1:13:17
1:13:20
1:13:27
1:13:28
1:13:30
1:13:32
1:13:35
1:13:36
1:13:38
1:13:41
1:13:53
1:13:55
1:13:56
1:13:56
1:13:58
1:14:00
1:14:02
1:14:05
1:14:06
1:14:17
1:14:22
1:14:25
1:14:28
1:14:34
1:14:40
1:14:41
1:14:44
1:14:48
1:14:50
1:14:52
1:14:53
1:14:56
1:14:59
1:15:02
1:15:03
1:15:07
1:15:15
1:15:16
1:15:17
1:15:25
1:15:35
1:15:36
1:15:38
1:15:39
1:15:47
1:15:51
1:15:56
1:15:58

1:16:01 THIRLAWAY (V), Malcolm

1:16:03
1:16:03
1:16:07
1:16:09

HEMY, Vaughan
NICHOLSON, David
HENDERSON (V), Jeff
CALLAND, Paul
KANE, Michael
POWELL, Mark
SMITH, Dean
MCANDREW, Jonathan
ROSS, John
PATTON, Thomas
EDGAR, Barry
FOREMAN, Mick
HULL, Ben

HERKES, Chris
SLOAN, Martin
SUTCLIFFE, John
COULTER, Gary
JACKSON, Alan
CHAPMAN, Lesley
CRAFT, Alan
BRIGGS, Jane
BRADLEY, David
GLOVER, Faye
BROWN, Kevin
COX, David
HUNTER (V), Susanne
SINGER (V), Iain
CLARK, Norman
ROBINSON, Glenn
BAXTER, Ian
HAGON, Geoff
RICHARDSON, Shaun
LEMIN, Simon
WALTON (V), Emma
SINCLAIR, Penny
BATES, David
HUGHES, Paul
SEELEY, Anna
WALLACE, Jordan
MCCRORY, John
PRINS, Lucy
INGLEHEARN, Philip
COLLINSON, Peter
ADAMS, Eric
MCKERNAN, Glynis
BROOKER, Mark
MCTEER, Gary
EDWIN, Paul
ROBERTS, David
WHARTON, Glen
HUNTLEY, Sarah
HARDY, Iain
JORDAN, Philip
YOUNG, Catherine
DALE, Dave
PATTON (V), Helen

JOLLY, Richard
BAUDOUIN, Simon
HOWLETT, Andy
FOY, Darren

North Shields Poly
Ryton Tri

North East Vets
Low Fell RC

Wallsend H

Claremont RR
Durham City H
Elswick H

North Shields Poly
Durham City H

Garscube H
Gosforth H
Morpeth H
Blyth RC

Morpeth H

Blyth RC
Blyth RC
Blyth RC
Morpeth H

Blyth RC

Tyne & Wear Fire & Rescue

Low Fell RC
Blyth RC

Wallsend H
Wallsend H

Claremont RR
Durham City H

Blackhill Bounders
Elswick H

Blaydon Harriers

Tynedale H

Blyth RC
Evenwood Runners
Gateshead H
Elswick H

Blyth RC

Heaton Harriers
Gateshead H
Gateshead H
Stocksfield Striders
Gateshead H

V40
V40
V40
V40

V40
V40

V50

V45

V65

V50

V55
V60
F55
V60
F40
V55

\ZE
V60
F40

V55
V40
V40
V45
V45

V40
F40
V50
V40

F50

V50

V45

V40
V45
F50

F50
V50
V40
V50
V40

176
304
508

73
609
338
396
263
374
523
675
589
195
178
393
534
575
203

82

99

53

49
148

58

98
199
391
573
527

30
507
350
457
539
648
554
194
688
449
267
340
200

93

273

55
278
120
355
458
606
165
212
480
579
324
654
209
556
706
135



182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242

1:16:17
1:16:19
1:16:21
1:16:36
1:16:38
1:16:40
1:16:46
1:16:49
1:16:50
1:16:51
1:16:52
1:16:54
1:16:55
1:16:57
1:16:59
1:17:00
1:17:04
1:17:08
1:17:33
1:17:38
1:17:48
1:17:56
1:17:59

SEATON, Robert
CHARLTON, Brian
MARTIN, Paul
MCENTEE, Ken
WALLACE, Mark
BAKER, Richard

CHRISTOPHER, Heather

WALMSLEY, Rachel
WIGHT, Philippa
MCDERMOTT, Lee
OATES, Sarah Jane
CONLEY, Sean
WOODS, David
WALKER (V), Mike
HODGSON, Clive
HERKES, Craig
MILLS, Nigel
BURNS, Christine
QUINN, David
WILKINSON, Peter
LEMIN, Julie
MCKENZIE, Alex
BENTHAM, Kerry

1:18:09 TAYLOR, Gillian

1:18:18
1:18:19
1:18:20
1:18:23
1:18:25
1:18:37
1:18:44
1:18:49
1:18:53
1:18:55
1:18:57
1:19:02
1:19:06
1:19:18
1:19:21

DINSMORE, Patrick
WEIR, Richard
PHIPPS, Dominic
BURDON, Justin
MCQUADE, Richard
OSWALD, Anna
DERBYSHIRE, Tony
MCALINDEN (V), Gary
KENT, Richard
MORGAN, Ian
BALMER (V), Bob
MOORE, John
STEWART, Louisa
HARVEY, Sam
ANDERSON, Richard

1:19:24 THOMPSON (V), Vicki

1:19:30
1:19:37
1:19:40
1:19:40
1:19:42
1:19:44
1:19:46
1:19:52
1:20:00
1:20:04
1:20:05
1:20:11
1:20:12
1:20:14
1:20:23
1:20:35
1:20:41
1:20:42
1:20:44
1:20:45
1:20:52

ROSIER, Philip
SYERS, Sarah
STOCK, Nadia
DOBBY, Steve
FULTHORPE, Michael
BRETTELL, John
POTTER (V), Arthur
BAYATTI, Nadhim
BOND, Steven
PATON, Ronnie
CRAMMOND, Graham
HERRON, Aynsley
MCKENZIE, Harry
MCKENZIE, Fiona
WILSON, Nick
LOUGHNEY (V), Karen
FLORANCE, Tara
BLYTHE, Karen
WALKER (V), Lisa
STEWART, Stephen
FINDLAY, Caroline

Jarrow & Hebburn AC

Heaton Harriers
Blaydon Harriers
North Shields Poly
Blyth RC

Ryton Tri

Crook AC

Gosforth H
Heaton Harriers
Durham City H

North Shields Poly
North Shields Poly

Blyth RC

Wallsend H

Gateshead H

Gosforth H
Gateshead H

South Shields

Houghton AC
South Shields

Alnwick Harriers

Jarrow & Hebburn AC
Alnwick Harriers
Blyth RC

North Shields Poly
North East Vets

Gosforth H

Blyth RC

North Shields Poly
PB Fitness RC

Wallsend H

Alnwick Harriers

V55
V45
V40
V50
V40

F40

F35

F35

V40

V65
V40

V50

V45

F35

V45

V45
V40

V40

V40
V65
V65

F35

F35

F35

V55
V65

V45

F45
\ZE
F40
F40
F40
F35
\ZE

384

84
261
270
450
486

88
656
465
268
310

94
477
445
187
179
285

71
686
467
237
620
559
422
496
704
331

69
277
635
106
617
222
290
552
289
409
596

431
372
419
651
497
590

52
636

32
562
323
576
180
622
621
471
248
705

43
444
411
129



243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303

1:20:54 MILLER, Paul
1:20:55 NAJAFI, Bob
1:21:02 MOORE, Andrew

1:21:02 MCWILLIAMS, Deborah

1:21:09 CAMPBELL, Lee
1:21:11 FITZPATRICK, Tom
1:21:17 O'HARA, Paul
1:21:18 DAVISON, Leah
1:21:20 MUIR, Stephen

1:21:24 STEPHENSON (V), John

1:21:31 OSWALD, John
1:21:33 MADDOCKS, Tony
1:21:38 MCCORMACK, Ron
1:21:42 EWEN, Tom
1:21:45 TELFER, Paul
1:21:47 ZAREMBA, Kelly
1:21:58 BATES, Clare
1:21:59 MCFETRICH, James
1:22:08 BINMORE, Heather

1:22:12 MARSHMAN, Samantha

1:22:13 PARKIN, Cheryl
1:22:15 COLLINSON, Claire
1:22:17 MARSHALL, Angela
1:22:22 WILSON, David

1:22:23 ETHERINGTON, Jacqueline

1:22:31 BLAIR, Geoff
1:22:35 BROWN, Paul
1:22:39 LUCKING, Joanne
1:22:45 MULLEN, Christopher
1:22:47 MCIVER, Michael
1:22:57 GRAY, John
1:22:58 PAYNE (V), Emma
1:22:59 ROBSON, Geoff
1:23:00 FOGGIN, Paul
1:23:00 WHELAN, Trevor
1:23:02 OLDFIELD, Chris
1:23:03 SMALL, Mark
1:23:17 SINGLETON, Michael
1:23:21 FENTON, Richard
1:23:28 ROBINSON, Mark
1:23:32 LISLE, Mary
1:23:44 ORD, Hazel

1:23:45 HUDSON, Carl
1:23:49 WALKER, Kirsty
1:23:50 WALTON, Alexander
1:23:55 BAXTER, Phillippa
1:23:57 STANLEY, Cheryl
1:24:02 VINCENT, Kay
1:24:04 STOBBS, Robert
1:24:04 HARDY, Nichola
1:24:13 DOWNIE, Anne
1:24:15 DOWNIE, Jim
1:24:16 SMITH, Susan
1:24:16 WOOD, Ruth
1:24:17 ROBINSON, Gillian
1:24:28 MONK, Daniel
1:24:30 DUNN, Steve
1:24:32 GATES, Tony
1:24:33 VALE, Brian

1:24:39 HARGREAVES, Julian
1:24:41 PRUDHAM (V), Joe

Low Fell RC
Gateshead H
Gateshead H

PB Fitness RC
North Shields Poly
Blaydon Harriers
Crook AC

Heaton Harriers
Wallsend H

Durham City H
Allen Valley Striders

Low Fell RC
Stocksfield Striders

Evenwood Runners
Phoenix Runners
Jesmond Joggers

Elswick H

North Shields Poly

North Shields Poly

Elswick H
Blaydon Harriers
North East Vets
Gateshead H

Blyth RC
Low Fell RC

Gateshead H
Gateshead H
Keswick AC
Keswick AC
Morpeth H
North East Vets
Gateshead H
Elswick H

Saltwell Harriers

Jarrow & Hebburn AC

V55
V55

F40

V45
F35
V50
V65
V55
V45
V60

F40
F35

F35
F40
\ZE

V45
V50
F35
V40

V40
F40
V55

V50
V40
V40

F45
V45
F35
F50
V60
F40
F45
F40

V50
V40

V45
V65

283
296
627
625

76
502
314
104
683
406
317
615
266
126
425
483

27
271

38
515
684

92
259
470
585

41

61
249
293
619
156
326
364
131
459
315
394
392
128
528
241
316
192
691
451

31
403
440
413
166
672
673
400
474
642
286
674
591
538
167
342



304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364

1:24:48 MARSHALL, Ruth
1:24:55 HALL, Deborah
1:24:56 LEWINS, Paul
1:24:59 THOMAS, Malcolm
1:25:00 TURNBULL, Emma
1:25:01 SCOTT, Steve
1:25:13 TELFORD, Angela
1:25:15 PATTON, Lydia
1:25:51 CLYBURN, Glen
1:26:02 GOLD, Pamela
1:26:07 HOLMES, Joanne
1:26:11 HENDERSON, Paul
1:26:14 LONSDALE, Davina
1:26:15 LONSDALE, Adele
1:26:17 SHEPHERD, Elaine
1:26:18 BUCKLEY, Jo
1:26:20 BROWN, Lalage
1:26:25 LUMLEY, Ian
1:26:28 CAMPBELL, Caroline
1:26:32 BAUDOUIN, Christine
1:26:34 PARKER, Ian
1:26:35 ARMSTRONG, Alison
1:26:38 GALLAGHER, Amy
1:26:42 PAYNE, Phil

1:26:44 DEVLIN, Yvette
1:26:44 WHITE, Ian

1:26:45 DODWELL, Susan
1:27:03 KILLEN, Jeremy
1:27:06 HULME, Helen
1:27:21 SPRINGHALL, Alan
1:27:30 HAY, Kathryn
1:27:31 ARMSTRONG, Paul
1:27:31 MCKILLOP, Ian
1:27:32 GEORGE, Melanie
1:27:32 FOJUT, Rosa
1:27:37 PASCOE, Barry
1:27:39 INGRAM, Ron
1:27:41 BROWN, Lyn
1:27:49 KIRKUP (V), Suzanne
1:27:53 JOHNSON, Richard
1:27:54 NAJAFI, Caroline
1:27:58 DAVENPORT, Martin
1:28:03 YOUNG, John
1:28:07 SPEED, Angela
1:28:17 YEO, Jenny

1:28:24 CHRISTER, Mark
1:28:24 CHRISTER, Paul
1:28:26 MCIVER, Tina
1:28:27 ORD, Reginald
1:28:27 SHUKLA, Nitin
1:28:28 COLLERTON, Daniel
1:28:34 BOUSFIELD, Pamela
1:28:34 BUCHANAN, Kelsey
1:28:38 BLACKWELL, Peter
1:28:42 DONALDSON, Gillian
1:28:48 WAUGH, Fiona
1:28:52 GRAINGER, William
1:28:55 WINTER, Colin
1:28:58 JOLLY, Leila
1:29:02 OGLETHORPE, David
1:29:07 BRADSHAW, David

Wallsend H

Sunderland Strollers

Blaydon Harriers
Gateshead H

Heaton Harriers
Wallsend H

Blyth RC
Blyth RC

Sunderland Harriers
Elswick H

Gateshead H
Gateshead H

Lancaster & Morecombe

Derwentside AC

North Shields Poly
North Shields Poly
Jarrow & Hebburn AC
Blyth RC

Stocksfield Striders
Chester-le-Street

Low Fell RC

Low Fell RC
Allen Valley Striders

Blaydon Harriers

Blaydon Harriers
Gateshead H
Derwentside AC
Saltwell Harriers
Gosforth H
Gosforth H
Sunderland Strollers
Stocksfield Striders

F40
F40

V50
F35
V50
F45

F60
F35

F40
F40
F40
F35
F45
V40
F40
F50
V45
F35
F40
V65

V40
F35
V45

\ZE
F45
\ZE

V60
V55
F55
F60

F45
V55
V50
F45

V40
F55
V65
V45
V45
F35
F40
V60
F40
F45
V55

F40
V40
V55

616
163
614
690
536
698
426
325

90
150
604
177
246
512
646

67

59
251

75
555
321
660
139
524
495
463
670
227
196
402
171
452
624
144
132
522
201

60
231
607
297
669
482
401
479

86

87
272
521
389

91

48
490

40
111

154
472
208
313

50



365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425

1:29:12 WACHSBERGER, Andrew
1:29:18 GRAY, Jane
1:29:20 SHIPMAN, Christopher
1:29:23 THOMAS, Matthew
1:29:31 TANRIVERDI, Leyla
1:29:35 WOOLDRIDGE, Tom
1:29:50 BURDON, Mary
1:29:52 DOLAN, Stephen
1:29:56 GLAHOLM, Martin
1:29:57 BRYANT, Kathryn
1:29:59 ALRED, Geof
1:30:01 REED, David
1:30:02 YOUNG, Jill
1:30:05 MEGSON, Carol
1:30:15 IVORY, Keith
1:30:17 WALL, Gary
1:30:18 TONG, Rachel
1:30:21 ROBERTS, Alexandra
1:30:24 THOMPSON, Paul
1:30:25 PAISLEY, Richard
1:30:33 BUSWELL, John
1:30:44 NATTRASS, Marshall
1:31:01 ELDERS, Alan
1:31:02 BATES, Julian
1:31:05 MELVIN, Paul
1:31:13 MCKENZIE, James
1:31:28 JACKSON, Emma
1:31:32 OSBOURN, Emma
1:31:36 JOYNSON, Karen
1:31:44 WILMOTT, Penny
1:31:49 GELSON, Joanna
1:31:51 LEECH, Jackie
1:31:53 CAMPBELL, Robert
1:31:56 HAILS, Sally
1:32:07 WAITES, Abby
1:32:09 O'NEIL, Carole
1:32:12 EDWARDS, Jo
1:32:13 MANSLEY, Abi
1:32:14 SECCOMBE, Colin
1:32:15 DOIDGE, Bill
1:32:16 CLARK, Allan
1:32:19 ENGLISH, Nicola
1:32:25 ROBINS, Lorraine
1:32:35 CULLEN, Harry
1:32:37 HAYS, Helen
1:32:38 DONOGHUE, Morag
1:32:38 STEWART (V), Kath
1:32:45 FAICHEN, Tracy
1:32:45 ELLIOTT, Pauline
1:33:07 GRAHAM, Julie
1:33:08 BROWN, Amy
1:33:11 ROBERTS, Lisa
1:33:15 PORTER, Louise
1:33:19 ASBURY, Nicky
1:33:22 DOUGLAS, Louise
1:33:32 MUNCK, Joanne
1:33:34 PAISLEY, Claire
1:33:41 BRANCH, Alison
1:34:12 RICHARDSON, Lesley
1:34:14 NEASHAM, Zoe
1:34:14 TOVEY, Helen

Stocksfield Striders
Jesmond Joggers

Dudley Kinswinford
Derwentside AC
Saltwell Harriers
Gosforth H

Low Fell RC

Stocksfield Striders

Blaydon Harriers
Wallsend H
Gateshead H

Tynedale H
Stocksfield Striders

Blyth RC

Low Fell RC

Low Fell RC

Allen Valley Striders
Heaton Harriers

North Shields Poly

Allen Valley Striders
Allen Valley Striders

Blyth RC

Stocksfield Striders

F40

V40

V50
F45
\ZE

V60
V45
F45
F40
V40
V50

F60
V50

V55
V40
V60
V55

F35
F35
F40
F40
V55
F45

F35
F35
V45
V60
V60

F50
V55

F40
F60

F50
F50

F35
F45

-n

F45
F45
F35
F40

441
155
388
428
421
478

70
671
677
666

346
481
280
679
447
434
356
430
320

72
299
121

28
517
623
509
634
216
469
143
613

77
162
443
633
119
256
385
582
572
122
640
578
598
113
689
586
500
153
665
357
336

13
114
518
319
702
699
300
437



426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486

1:34:15
1:34:19
1:34:25
1:34:35
1:34:40
1:34:44
1:34:45
1:34:50
1:34:51
1:35:02
1:35:02
1:35:03
1:35:14
1:35:14
1:35:27
1:35:32
1:35:33
1:35:39
1:35:40
1:35:46
1:35:52
1:35:56
1:35:58
1:36:09
1:36:20
1:36:20
1:36:26
1:36:30
1:36:36
1:36:37
1:36:38
1:36:50
1:36:52
1:37:05
1:37:08
1:37:23
1:37:25
1:37:29
1:37:32
1:37:50
1:37:54
1:37:56
1:38:20

KEVAN, Rob
EWART, Irene
CAWTHORN, Sarah
BRAVEY, Christine
ROBERTSON, Jill
REAY, Andrew
WOODS, Colin
HORSEMAN, Tracey
CLEGG, Kerry
ROGERS, Chris
ROGERS, Norman
ROGERS, Dan
CHARLTON, Keith
REAY, Mark

BOSOMWORTH, Emma

GIBSON, Jane
DRESNER, Gillian
CRICK, Julia

PROUD, Steve
BROWN, Susan
BROWN, Keith
PORTER, Joanne
ZOCHIOU, Iren
HIND, Julie
RICHMOND, Shelagh

NICHOLSON, Stephanie

STURROCK, Jillian
HUNTER, Dawn
HARTAS, Christine
AUTON, Dorothy
LISTER, Barry
MACNAUTON, Jason
SYGROVE, Kathryn
LUEY, Diane
MCMAHON, Scott
SAVAGE, Helen
MEYER, Louise
HISCOCK, Clare
HILL, Paula
COWLING, Sally
SMITH, Louise
MCGLEW, Neil
MCANDREW, Kerry

1:38:50 THOMPSON, Dorothy

1:38:50
1:39:00
1:39:17
1:39:19
1:39:35
1:39:37
1:39:39
1:39:41
1:39:47
1:39:53
1:39:59
1:40:01
1:40:03
1:40:22
1:41:36
1:42:21
1:42:58

GULLEN, Kelly
SHERRIFF, Lee
ALDERSON, Nicola
WALSH, Colin
WATSON, Vivienne
MURDOCH, Emma
GILLESPIE, Emma
STOBBART, Lynne
BAKER, Angela
NICHOLSON, Jim
FELL, Nicola
ROBSON, Katie
HEDLAND, Jim
BEVERLEY, Sarah
ZACKRISSON, Steven
DETCHON, Emma
LAWSON, Margaret

Gosforth H
Wallsend H

Stocksfield Striders

Elvet Striders
Sunderland Strollers
Wallsend H

Blackhill Bounders
Blackhill Bounders

Low Fell RC
Elvet Striders

Tynedale H

Elvet Striders

Elswick H

Elvet Striders

V45
F50

F50

V40
V40
F40
F40

V60

V40

F40
F35
F40
F35
V45
F45
V45
F35
F35
F40
F60
F45

F45
F60
F45
V55

F40
F35

F35

F40
F35
F40

F50
F35
F35

F40

F40

F45

F45
V60

V40
F55

F50

223
125
570

51
359
344
475
189

89
366
368
367

85
345

47
505
117
101
341

63
488
334
659
601
638
305
652
198
168

18
242
514
420
250
275
381
281
186
182

97
649
618
264
429
161
647

657
541
294
593
412

20
631
588
365
174

37
658
107
233



487  1:43:00 BROWN, Tanya
488  1:43:04 SAUNDERS, Nicola
489  1:43:13 DEVINE, Zarna
490  1:44:45 ROBINSON, Bev
491  1:44:56 JOHNSTON, Simon
492  1:45:16 BLAKELY, Matt
493  1:45:17 WATSON, Emma
494  1:45:28 BRYCE, Colette
495  1:45:30 BOOTH, Anne
496  1:45:30 RITCHIE, Gavin
497  1:46:02 KILLEN, Alison
498  1:46:12 STRAUGHAN, Joanne
499  1:46:14 RICHARDSON, Sharon
500 1:46:18 LOWES, Alison
501 1:46:48 BARGEWELL, Lynne
502 1:47:12 KEITH, Samantha
503 1:47:12 SEXTON, Brian
504 1:47:26 CARLSON, Ian
505 1:47:37 FELL, Helen
506 1:47:57 KELLY (V), Patrick
507 1:48:03 WATSON, Lisa
508 1:48:03 WATSON, Jared
509 1:48:29 BROTHERS, Colin
510 1:48:55 MUNRO, Hazel
511  1:50:08 STEWART, Sara
512 1:50:29 HUME, Mark
513  1:50:31 REED, Lesley Anne
514  1:50:40 WENHAM, Tess
515  1:50:49 ROUTLEDGE (V), George
516  1:52:47 BROWN, Audrey
517  1:52:57 BARCLAY, Lynne
518  1:53:12 RICHARDSON, Susan
519  1:53:35 MCDONALD, Frances
520 1:55:33 NEWSHAM, Emma
521  1:55:58 CONVERY, Roey
522  1:57:53 FITZPATRICK, Sarah
523  1:59:30 ARMSTRONG, Janet
524  1:59:55 NICHOL, Frances
525  2:02:59 CLARIDGE, Jan-Marie
526  2:02:59 HALL, Lee
527  2:03:40 HORN, Davina
528 2:04:40 GEORGE, Pauline
529  2:04:40 RICHARDSON, Melanie
Men's Teams
1: Morpeth H
4  0:56:14 WATERSON, Paul
6 0:57:13 WALKER (V), Phil
13  0:58:56 HEGARTY, Mike
2 : Wallsend H
5 0:56:47 CARTER, Tony
15  0:59:12 DANIELS, David
34 1:02:06 KELLY, Sean
3 : Elswick H
10 0:58:17 STEPHENSON (V), Kevin
17  0:59:38 BENNETT, Lee
27  1:01:02 GREY, Stephen
4 : Low Fell RC
2 0:55:29 ARCHER, Jon
19  0:59:45 STEPHENS, Jonathon
35 1:02:15 STEPHENS (V), John

Wigton RR

Blyth RC

Blyth RC

Blyth RC

Elvet Striders
Saltwell Harriers

Birtley

Derwentside AC

Allen Valley Striders
Alnwick Harriers

Allen Valley Striders
Heaton Harriers

Elswick H
Blackhill Bounders

Blaydon Harriers

F40
F35

F45

F40
F50
V50
F45
F35
F45

F35
F40

V40
F35

V60

F40
V65
F40

V60

F40
F50

F55
F35
F35
F35

F35
F40

489
645
108
641
510

42
540
565
563
639
226
416
349
513

24
220
386
491
587
221
456
455

56
519
410
197
637
545
644

57

23
352
269
629

95
501
550
630
571
594
188
145
348



5 : Jarrow & Hebburn AC
12 0:58:51 TAYLOR, Graeme
18 0:59:40 ROBSON, Colin
29 1:01:13 DEACON, Craig
6 : Gateshead H
3  0:56:06 FRANKS, Conrad
21  0:59:55 SLATER, Martin
39  1:03:07 CAMILLERI, Nigel
7 : South Shields
16  0:59:30 BAINBRIDGE, Paul
26  1:00:49 JONES (V), Michael
30 1:01:30 ARTHUR (V), George
8 : Sunderland Harriers
20 0:59:51 DOBSON (V), Jonathan
23 1:00:06 REDMAN, Paul
32 1:01:45 SMITH, Sean
9 : Heaton Harriers
25  1:00:32 ROBINSON, Ian
37  1:02:31 MCALLISTER, David
41  1:03:45 SMITH, Les
10 : Birtley
1 0:54:02 PURVIS, Darren
31  1:01:33 OAKES, Karl
74  1:09:08 LAIDLER, Paul
11 : BlythRC
22 1:00:01 BARKLEY, Rob
24  1:00:10 BROWN, Peter
61 1:07:53 STEWART, Graeme
Women's Teams
1 : Elswick H
6 1:06:42 DARGIE, Alison
7 1:07:39 NUTT, Judith
25  1:14:59 PRINS, Lucy
2 : Morpeth H
9  1:09:00 LAVERTON, Louise
19  1:13:56 BRIGGS, Jane
20  1:13:58 GLOVER, Faye
3 : Wallsend H
5  1:06:27 HINDSON, Vicky
22 1:14:41 WALTON (V), Emma
23 1:14:44 SINCLAIR, Penny
4 : Blyth RC
21 1:14:05 HUNTER (V), Susanne
28 1:15:51 YOUNG, Catherine
30 1:16:46 CHRISTOPHER, Heather
5 : Durham City H
14 1:10:34 TINDALE, Olivia
24  1:14:52 SEELEY, Anna
52 1:21:47 ZAREMBA, Kelly
6 : Heaton Harriers
1 1:04:04 ROGERS, Stacey
13 1:09:51 JOHNSON, Helen
78  1:26:02 GOLD, Pamela
7 . Gateshead H
27  1:15:38 HUNTLEY, Sarah
29 1:15:58 PATTON (V), Helen



39

17
40
42

34
45
51

10 :

26
63
76

11 :

35
65
81

1:18:37 OSWALD, Anna

. Alnwick Harriers

1:11:13 MILLER, Lesley
1:19:06 STEWART, Louisa
1:19:37 SYERS, Sarah
North Shields Poly
1:17:08 BURNS, Christine
1:20:35 LOUGHNEY (V), Karen
1:21:18 DAVISON, Leah
Blaydon Harriers
1:15:15 MCKERNAN, Glynis
1:23:44 ORD, Hazel
1:25:13 TELFORD, Angela
Blyth RC

1:17:48 LEMIN, Julie
1:23:55 BAXTER, Phillippa
1:26:15 LONSDALE, Adele



